Case 2023CV001310 Document 23 Filed 01-04-2024 Page 1 of 1

FILED 01-04-2024 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI

STATE OF WISCONSIN DANE COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT

For Official Use: 2023CV001310

In the Matter of the Rehabilitation of:

Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation and 1st Auto & Casualty Insurance Company c/o: Office of the Commissioner of Insurance 125 South Webster Street Madison, WI 53703

BY: The Wisconsin Insurance Security Fund

2820 Walton Commons West

Suite 135

Madison, WI 53718-6797

Case No. 2023-cv-1310

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Husch Blackwell LLP has been retained by and appears as counsel for Wisconsin Insurance Security Fund with respect to the above-entitled action and requests that all pleadings also be served upon the below-named attorney at Husch Blackwell LLP.

Dated this 4th day of January, 2024.

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Attorneys for Wisconsin Insurance Security Fund

By: Electronically signed by

Paul D. Cranley

Paul D. Cranley, 1050029 33 East Main Street, Suite 300 Madison, Wisconsin 53703

608.255.4440 608.258.7138 (fax)

Paul.Cranley@huschblackwell.com